GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Year Ended December 31, 2020

Pr29ra m Re\iel1Ues

Operating Capital
Charges for Grants and Grants and

Services Contributions Contributions

s 3,734,850 $ 31,912,504 $ 6,451,559

12,707,796 7,800,960
272,540 30,667 9,665,404

20,020 4,223,147
5,837,584 2,242,647 7,043,632

38,585,625 60,300,035 4,015,157

1s 439

61 158 415 106.525,399 27 175 752

225 726

225 726 - 0 - -0-

$ 61 384 141 $ 106,525,399 s 27,175,752

$ 973,595
15,783 $ 223,730

5 .018 895 $ 24.647

$ 6 .008 273 $ 223 730 $ 24.647

General Revenues
Real property taxes
Real property tax items

Non-property taxes:
Sales tax distribution by county, unrestricted
Franchise fees

Interest earnings - unrestricted
State aid - mortgage tax

State aid - other unrestricted
Other

Total General Re\enues

Change in Net Position

Net Position at Beginning or Year, as originally reported

Adjustment to opening liabilities (Note 7)

Net Position at Beginning or Year, as restated

Net Position at End of Year

Net {Expense) Re1,enues and

Changes in Net Position
Total Pri[£@[Y Go\lernrnent

Governmental Business-type
Acti\lities Activities Total

$ {102,926,332) $ (102,926,332)
{8,686,505) (8,686,505)

(42,021,649) (42,021,649)
(49,478,807) (49,478,807)
(10,839,963) (10,839,963)
(90,040,072) (90,040,072)
(75,308, 129) (75,308, 129)
(11 .608.424) (11,608,424)

(390.909.881) $ -0- (390.909,881 )

73263 73263

- 0- 73263 73 263

(390.909,881) 73.263 {390,836,618)

253,561,677 253,561,677
9,854,585 9,854,585

39,757,751 39,757,751
10,554,868 10,554,868

2,225,513 2,143 2,227,656
31,712,525 31,712,525

4 667 164 4 667164

35,1. 334 083 ,1.143 •352 336226

!·38,575. 798l 75406 (3B.500.392)

(969,121,933) 2,337,642 (966,784,291)

- 0 -

(969. 121 .933l 2 .337.642 (966,784,291)

$ p.oo7.697.731l $ 2.413,048 $ <1.005,284,683l

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

- 25 -

Nonmajor
Component

Units

$ 112,130
(8,366,981)
(6,586,337)

(14,841,188)

13,602,854
623,734

985,365

22,391
53110

15 287 454

446,266

23,227,930

(14,189)

23213741

$ 23,660,007

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $
Cash and cash equivalent - restricted
Receivables
Due from other funds
Due from other governments
Due from colTl)onent units
Inventories
Prepaid items
Length of service award program plan assets